
Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 1

REYNOLDS John Slindon 06/10/1765
AYLING Elisabeth Slindon 13/10/1765

20/10/1765

SAXBEE Robert Slindon 27/10/1765
POLLARD Catharine Slindon 03/11/1765

10/11/1765

BENNET Richard W Slindon 13/04/1766
SHIPLEY Mary W Slindon 20/04/1766

27/04/1766

SAXBEE Thomas Slindon 12/10/1766
HOARE Elizabeth Slindon 26/10/1766

02/11/1766

MEAR John Petworth 27/09/1767
WILCOX Jane Slindon 04/10/1767

11/10/1767

TYLER Edward W Slindon 13/03/1768
EDWARDS Elizabeth W Slindon 20/03/1768

27/03/1768

BROADBRIDGE James W Slindon 14/08/1768
HAWKINS Elizabeth W Slindon 21/08/1768

28/08/1768

SPOONER Henry W Slindon 14/08/1768
COBDEN Elizabeth Slindon 21/08/1768

28/08/1768

RUFF John Slindon 30/04/1769
GUILE Ann Arundel 07/05/1769

14/05/1769

TYLER William Slindon 28/05/1769 Ran away without saying the
DEAN Barbara Slindon 04/06/1769 accustomed tells

11/06/1769

DEAN John Slindon 28/05/1769
PAGE Ann Slindon 04/06/1769

11/06/1769

GUMBREL Henry Aldingbourne 15/10/1769
BOWLEY Ann Slindon 22/10/1769

29/10/1769

BOWLEY John Slindon 12/11/1769
AYLING Jane Slindon 19/11/1769

26/11/1769

HICKRELL William Slindon 08/04/1770
RUFF Sarah Yapton 15/04/1770

22/04/1770

BATMAN William Slindon 27/05/1770
MANVILLE Sarah Sutton 03/06/1770

10/06/1770



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 2

BENNET Andrew Slindon 27/05/1770
HOARE Mary Slindon 03/06/1770

10/06/1770

RANDALL John Slindon 12/08/1770
CLOUSER Elizabeth Slindon 19/08/1770

26/08/1770

NORTHGROVE Richard Slindon 30/06/1771
BATMAN Ann Slindon 07/07/1771

14/07/1771

BACON William Binsted 20/10/1771
GREENE Sarah Slindon 27/10/1771

10/11/1771

WILLCOX James Slindon 23/10/1774
NYREN Susanna Slindon 30/10/1774

06/11/1774

AYLING William Slindon 23/04/1775
COLLINS Susanna Walberton 30/04/1775

07/05/1775

BOWLEY Richard Slindon 11/06/1775
REFOY Mary Slindon 18/06/1775

25/06/1775

WAYMARK John Slindon 27/08/1775
BEAL Ann Slindon 03/09/1775

10/09/1775

REFOY Richard Slindon 17/09/1775
HOLBEN Elizabeth Slindon 24/09/1775

01/10/1775

STEVENS Edward Slindon 24/09/1775
FLEET Jane Slindon 01/10/1775

08/10/1775

SMITH William Slindon 03/11/1776
FIBBENS Elizabeth Slindon 10/11/1776

24/11/1776

SMITH James Northchapel 05/01/1777
LOUCH Ann Slindon 12/01/1777

19/01/1777

------------------------- ------------------------- ----- ------------------------------- ------------- ---------------------------------------

GRACEMARK William Slindon 23/11/1823
APPS Charlotte Slindon 30/11/1823

07/12/1873

WOODS William Madehurst 28/12/1823
SAXBEY Mary Slindon 04/01/1824

11/01/1824



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 3

COLE Reuben Slindon 01/02/1824
GREEN Ann Slindon 08/02/1824

15/02/1824

JACKSON Matthew Slindon 06/06/1824
REFOY Martha Slindon 13/06/1824

20/06/1824

WALLIS James Arundel 04/07/1824
CRAWFORD Margaret Slindon 11/07/1824

18/07/1824

ROBERTS Charles Slindon 12/12/1824
COLLINS Charlotte Slindon 19/12/1824

26/12/1824

SWAN Charles Slindon 30/01/1825
HALE Ann Slindon 06/02/1825

13/02/1825

DODD Charles St Pancras Chichester 04/09/1825
TIDY Theresa Slindon 11/09/1825

18/09/1825

APPS George Slindon 27/11/1825
KINDELL Ann Slindon 04/12/1825

11/12/1825

BROADBRIDGE James Slindon 12/03/1826
GARMAN Ann Slindon 19/03/1826

26/03/1826

FLEET Charles S Slindon 23/04/1826
BROADBRIDGE Mary S Slindon 30/04/1826

07/05/1826

JUPP William S Madehurst 08/10/1826
JUPP Anne S Slindon 15/10/1826

33/10/1826

CHILDS Charles B Petworth 14/01/1827
GROUT Frances S Slindon 21/01/1827

28/01/1827

BOWLEY Joseph W Slindon 25/03/1827
BROADBRIDGE Frances S Slindon 01/04/1827

08/04/1827

JACKSON Charles Slindon **/**/1827
TUPPER Sarah Slindon **/**/1827

**/**/1827

HEWRRINGTON John Slindon 23/09/1827
EDWARDS Frances Slindon 30/09/1827

07/10/1827

COLLINS George S Slindon 28/10/1827
TARR Mary Anne S Binsted 04/11/1827

11/11/1827



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 4

BOWLEY James W Slindon 03/02/1828
PEARCE Sarah W Horsham 10/02/1828

17/02/1828

--------------------------- --------------------------- ---- ------------------------------- --------------- ---------------------------------------

CARVER Charles Slindon 06/09/1846
BOWLEY Maria Slindon 13/09/1846

20/09/1846

NEWHAM Thomas Slindon 27/11/1846
PROUDLEY Ruth Slindon 05/12/1846

12/12/1846

BRANSBURY George Littlehampton 13/02/1847
FLEET Sabrina Slindon 20/02/1847

27/02/1847

FLEET John Slindon 08/10/1848
BINSTED Caroline Slindon 15/10/1848

22/10/1848

GOATCHER Henry West Dean 27/10/1850
CAMERON Mary Slindon 03/11/1850

10/11/1850

BURKETT David S Slindon 21/09/1851
STENNING Rebecca S Slindon 28/09/1851

05/10/1851

DIGGANS William S Burpham 21/09/1851
FLEET Mary S Slindon 28/09/1851

05/10/1851

SWAN William S Slindon 15/02/1852
FARENDEN Ruth S Eastergate 22/02/1852

29/02/1852

KENT Charles S Eartham 13/02/1853
ROUT Barbara S Slindon 20/02/1853

27/02/1853

BATEMAN Thomas W Slindon 27/03/1853
COLLINS Ruth S Slindon 03/04/1853

10/04/1853

CARVER Charles S Slindon 06/11/1853
ROUT Bewry  Charlotte S Slindon 13/11/1853

20/11/1853

WARD George S Slindon 11/12/1853
PURDEW Mary S Slindon 18/12/1853

25/12/1853

GRACE Henry James Littlehampton 07/05/1854
FLEET Charlotte Slindon 14/05/1854

21/04/1854



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 5

COLLINS Thomas Slindon 28/10/1855
HERRINGTON Ann Slindon 04/11/1855

11/11/1855

COOPER Henry Jackson Slindon 20/07/1856
KNIGHT Harriet Slindon 27/07/1856

03/08/1856

FLEET Henry Slindon 07/09/1856
HERRINGTON Ellen Slindon 14/09/1856

21/09/1856

GRACEMARK Charles Slindon 07/12/1856
BENNETT Frances Slindon 14/12/1856

21/12/1856

BENNETT George Slindon 28/12/1856
HATES Elizabeth Slindon 04/01/1857

11/01/1857

EAMES Harry Slindon 01/03/1857
TRIBE Hannah Slindon 08/03/1857

16/03/1857

HOLDEN Thomas Slindon 09/08/1857
GRAVESMARK Mary Slindon 16/98/1857

23/08/1857

JACKSON Charles Slindon 04/10/1857
PENNY Ellen Slindon 11/10/1857

18/10/1857

MILYARD Henry Binsted 17/10/1858
OSBOURN Elizabeth Binsted 14/10/1858

21/10/1858

NEWMAN George Upton Surrey 31/10/1858
SAXBEE Sarah Slindon 07/11/1858

14/11/1858

VEAL George S Slindon 19/06/1859
FLEET Elizabeth S Slindon 26/06/1859

03/07/1859

SMART George Ford 25/03/1860
TREAGUS Charlotte Slindon 01/04/1860

08/04/1860

JACKSON Joseph Slindon 27/05/1860
WADE Charlotte Slindon 03/05/1860

10/05/1860

CHILD Stephen Rumboldswhyke 17/06/1860
SUTER Mary Ann Binsted 24/06/1860

01/07/1860

CARVER Thomas Slindon 30/09/1860
ROUT Anne Slindon 07/10/1860

14/10/1860



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 6

NELDERTT ? George S Slindon 02/12/1860 Mariner
LITER Ellen S Slindon 09/12/1860

16/12/1860

HERRINGTON William Llandefeilog
Camarthenshire

08/09/1861

BINSTED Annabelle Elizabeth Binsted ? 08/09/1861
15/09/1861

BALCHIN David Binsted 22/09/1861
CARVER Jane Binsted 29/09/1861

06/10/1861

BOWLEY Barnard Slindon 21/09/1862
ROUT Harriet Slindon 28/09/1862

05/10/1862

DEAN George Slindon 27/03/1864
SWAN Hannah Brighton 03/04/1864

10/04/1864

GREEN George Southsea Hants 08/05/1864
HERRINGTON Lucy Slindon 15/05/1864

22/05/1864

JACKSON Thomas Slindon 05/06/1864
BIRCH Lucy Walberton 12/06/1864

19/06/1864

BOWLEY Harry Slindon 05/06/1864
RUSSELL Charlotte Eartham 12/06/1864

19/06/1864

CLEAR Richard Yapton 04/12/1864
BOOKER Elizabeth Slindon 11/12/1864

18/12/1864

McATHY Alexander S Boxgrove 10/09/1865
ROBERTS Ruth S Slindon 17/09/1865

24/09/1865

STREET Thomas John North Chapel 18/02/1866
FLEET Susan Slindon 25/02/1866

04/03/1866

WINTON Thomas S Slindon 11/03/1866
DEANE Mary Elizabeth S Slindon 18/03/1866

25/03/1866

COLEBY William S Croydon Surrey 04/08/1867
COOPER Ruth S Slindon 11/04/1867

18/04/1867

COURT Edward S West Dean 01/09/1867
BROADBRIDGE Harriett S Slindon 08/09/1867

15/09/1867

WHITE Frank S Leominster 20/10/1867
JUPP Fanny S Slindon 27/10/1867

03/11/1867



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 7

PAICE Thomas Slindon 01/03/1868
QUENNELL Ellen Tillington 08/03/1868

15/03/1868

BOWLEY Frederick Slindon 22/03/1868
COOPER Clara Slindon 29/03/1868

05/04/1868

HEWSON Samuel Bosham 03/05/1868
ROBERTS Susan Slindon 10/05/1868

17/05/1868

OLIVER Henry Moses Slindon 17/05/1868
ROUTS Emma Slindon 24/05/1868

31/05/1868

SHELLEY William S Slindon 25/10/1868 Mariner
COLLINS Fanny Slindon 01/11/1868

08/11/1868

LUNN William Titchfield, Hants 03/01/1869
MURRELL Eliza Slindon 10/06/1869

17/06/1869

ENVIES John Slindon 28/08/1870
PAGE Emily Rogate 04/09/1870

11/09/1870

DENN William Slindon 02/04/1871
KEATS Martha Slindon 09/04/1871

16/04/1871

STREETER Alfred Slindon 11/06/1871
TYLER Emma Cold Waltham 18/06/1871

25/06/1871

COPPIN George Slindon 10/09/1871
PRIEST Mary Jane Slindon 17/09/1871

24/09/1871

CHANDLER Charles Slindon 24/12/1871
COLLINS Mary Jane Slindon 31/12/1871

07/01/1871

TWIGGER William Henry S Slindon 18/02/1872
FLEET Maria S Slindon 25/02/1872

03/03/1872

FARE George S Fareham, Hants. 07/07/1872
BOWLEY Ellen S Slindon 14/07/1872

21/07/1872

GRACE Alfred Fitzwaller S Amberley 11/08/1872
JACKSON Emily Mary S Slindon 18/08/1872

25/08/1875

ROBINSON George S Slindon 27/10/1872
PUTTICK Mary S Wisborough Green 03/11/1872

10/11/1872



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 8

WICKERSON George S Brighton 20/04/1873
HERSEE Mary S Slindon 27/04/1873

04/05/1873

FINCH James Slindon Not entered
HOLCOMBE Marie Ann ? Slindon Not entered

Not entered

SMITH Henry James S Slindon 31/08/1873
PESKET Mary S Slindon 07/09/1873

14/09/1873

WHITTINGTON Stephen Upper Waltham 21/09/1873
SMITH Susan Slindon 23/09/1873

05/10/1873

BOWLEY Allan S Slindon 03/05/1874
BOWLEY Caroline S Slindon 10/05/1874

17/05/1874

IZARD William S Slindon 26/07/1874
PENFOLD Emma Thomasine S Slindon 02/08/1874

09/08/1874

BROADBRIDGE James B Slindon 23/08/1874
HUMPHREY Friend S Pulborough 30/08/1874

06/09/1874

BOWLEY Albert S Slindon 11/10/1874
BURNS Sarah W Amberley 18/10/1874

25/10/1874

WILKEN Alexander Jordon Slindon 28/03/1875
BROADBRIDGE Ann Fanny Slindon 04/04/1875

11/04/1875

HERRINGTON Edward Slindon 11/04/1875
CLARK Iasabella Slindon 18/04/1875

25/04/1875

PALMER William S Slindon 12/09/1875
WILLSHEAR Alice S Slindon 19/09/1875

26/09/1875

HERSEE Henry Thomas S Slindon 21/11/1875
LAMBERT Caroline Fanny S Brighton 28/11/1875

05/12/1875

MURRELL Ambrose S Slindon 28/11/1875
HOWARD Ann S Pagham 05/12/1875

12/12/1875

BURNS William Hove Sussex 19/03/1876
CARVER Mary Jane Slindon 26/03/1876

02/04/1876

BURSTOW John S Slindon 23/04/1876
HAGGER Mary S Reigate Surrey 30/04/1876

07/05/1876



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 9

RENOLDS George Lyndhurst Hants 30/04/1876
BROADBRIDGE Ellen Slindon 07/05/1876

14/05/1876

GREEN Harry S Slindon 21/05/1876
SLESSER Elizabeth Slindon 28/05/1876

04/06/1876

WHITLOCK Frank London 28/11/1876
WELLSHAM Kate Slindon 05/12/1876

12/12/1876

BOXALL Edwin S Rotherhithe London 25/06/1876
SAGEMAN Jane S Slindon 02/07/1876

09/07/1876

DAVIS Jesse S Slindon 30/07/1876
HILLS Caroline S Chichester 06/08/1876

13/08/1876

GREEN Charles Slindon 06/08/1876
STURLING Mary Ann Slindon 13/08/1876

20/08/1876

ELLES Charles Henry Binsted 12/11/1876
IZARD Mary Slindon 19/11/1876

26/11/1876

DEAN James S Slindon 01/04/1877
CHALK Harriett Slindon 08/04/1877

15/04/1877

LOCKAKER ? Henry Birch Slindon 22/07/1877
ROUT Maria Marton Slindon 29/07/1877

05/08/1877

SMITH John S Slindon 13/01/1878
HURST Ann Brook S Slindon 20/01/1878

27/01/1878

CHARLETT Henry George S Slindon 10/02/1878
GRAYSMARK Frances Jane S Slindon 17/02/1878

24/02/1878

SMART Richard S Slindon 17/02/1878
TILL Harriett S Slindon 24/02/1878

03/03/1878

VINCENT William St Andrew Lindfield 02/06/1878
DEAN Mary Slindon 09/06/1878

16/06/1878

ELLIOTT George S Slindon 07/07/1878
BURNS Fanny Slindon 14/07/1878

21/07/1878

BATEMAN Frederick Richard Slindon 29/09/1878
BRIDGER Ellen Alice Mary Slindon 06/10/1878

13/10/1878



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 10

WEST George S Slindon 06/04/1879
COOPER Caroline S Slindon 13/04/1879

20/04/1879

STEER Thomas S West Wittering 07/09/1879
RANDALL Louisa S Slindon 14/09/1879

21/09/1879

WATKINS John S Slindon 21/03/1880
BAKER Mary Jane Aldingbourne 28/03/1880

04/04/1880

WICKHAM George Slindon 02/10/1881
WATERS Mary Slindon 09/10/1881

16/10/1881

COLLINS Frederick Slindon 19/11/1882
BOWLEY Mary Ann Slindon 26/11/1882

03/12/1882

SNOW William Newman Slindon 08/07/1883
PHILLIPS Mary Slindon 15/07/1883

22/07/1883

JUPP George South Stoke 23/09/1883
SMITH Mary Slindon 30/09/1883

07/10/1883

BURNETT Thomas S Arundel 14/11/1883
FIDLIN Sarah Ann S Slindon 21/11/1883

28/11/1883

SHEPHERD George Slindon 06/01/1884
ROBERTS Myra Slindon 13/01/1884

20/01/1884

FLEET Charles Edmund Allan Slindon 07/09/1884
FIBBENS Kate Slindon 14/09/1884

21/09/1884

BURCH Thomas Slindon 05/10/1884
HOLDEN Elizabeth Slindon 12/10/1884

18/10/1884

DEAN Edward Slindon 10/01/1886
LATTER Ada Slindon 17/01/1886

24/01/1886

FINCH George Slindon 07/02/1886
GOBLE Mary Jane Portsea 14/02/1886

21/02/1886

SMART William Coenfeel ? Slindon 30/05/1886
BERRY Ellen Beeding 06/06/1886

15/06/1886

HOLDEN Thomas W Slindon 28/11/1886
ROUT Ellen S Slindon 05/12/1886

12/12/1886



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 11

PULLEN Peter S Slindon 05/12/1886
FLEET Alice S Fetcham, Leatherhead

Surrey
12/12/1886

19/12/1886

MARCH Richmond S Slindon 21/08/1887
CRANHAM Rosa S Slindon 28/08/1887

04/09/1887

HERSEE William S Slindon 21/08/1887
PARKER Annie Amelia S 46 Old Steine 28/08/1887

04/09/1887

BRISTOW Frederick James S Wiston 11/03/1888
BATEMAN Annie S Slindon 18/03/1888

25/03/1888

HARTFIELD Jesse S Slindon 27/05/1888 Aged 23
RIGBY Mary Ann S St Bartholomew’s

Chichester
03/06/1888 Aged 21

10/06/1888

GRAZESMARK William S Slindon 10/06/1888
FLEET Rebecca S Slindon 17/06/1888

24/06/1888

HERSEE Henry William W Slindon 23/09/1888 Aged 39
WALBROOK Mary Jane S Slindon 30/09/1888 Aged 43

07/10/1888

BENNETT William S Slindon 13/10/1890
STRUDWICK Amelia S Slindon 20/20/1890

27/10/1890

WEST Jesse Groves S Slindon 23/03/1890
PUTTICK Rose S Coldwaltham 30/03/1890

06/04/1890

GILBERT Charles Henry S Slindon 19/10/1890
YELLAND Elizabeth Jane S Slindon 26/10/1890

02/11/1890

HAYLER William S Uckfield 19/10/1890
GRAYSMARK Frances S Slindon 26/10/1890

02/11/1890

JACKSON George Henry S Slindon 26/10/1890
SMITH Jane Elizabeth W Slindon 02/11/1890

09/11/1890

WICKENS Walter S Tunbridge Wells 15/03/1891
BATEMAN Harriett Sarah S Slindon 22/03/1891

29/03/1891

GOBLE Charles Madehurst 29/03/1891
HOTSON Isabella Slindon 05/04/1891

12/04/1891



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 12

HART Edward W Slindon 05/07/1891
WHITE Rosina W Slindon 12/07/1891

19/07/1891

SWAIN William S Slindon 13/09/1891
BATEMAN Rebecca S Walberton 20/09/1891

27/09/1891

AWEY ? John Slindon 04/10/1891
JARMAN Emma Louis Framfield 11/10/1891

18/10/1891

RICHARDSON James Slindon 10/01/1892
HASTLETT Jane East Dean 17/01/1892

24/01/1892

CURL William Henry S Camberwell Green
London

13/03/1892

FIBBENS Ellen S Slindon 20/03/1892
27/03/1892

HAYBITTLE John S Slindon 17/**/1892 [April or July]
MACE Agnes Emily S St Phillips & St James

Leckhampton
24/**/1892

31/**/1892

BOWLEY George S Slindon 02/10/1892
HOWICK Annie S Steep 09/10/1892

16/10/1892

MILES John Clement S Slindon 13/11/1892
HOTSTON Ada S Slindon 20/11/1892

27/11/1892

WADEY Harvey S Slindon 18/12/1892
WHITE Emily S Slindon 25/12/1892

01/01/1893

DEAN Henry Walter S Slindon 15/01/1893
HOTSTON Emma S Slindon 22/01/1893

29/01/1893

CROUCH Frederick Stephen S Slindon 29/01/1893
TICKNER Emma S Slindon 05/02/1893

12/02/1893

WELLS Edward Henry S Christ Ch., Croydon 02/04/1893
McARTHY Lillie S Slindon 09/04/1893

16/04/1893

GILES Lewis Sidney S Eartham 14/05/1893
APPS Susan Elizabeth S Slindon 21/05/1893

28/05/1893

GRANTHAM Frederick S Slindon 11/06/1893
DAVIS Harriet W Boughton, Chester 18/06/1893

25/06/1893



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 13

GREENFIELD Arthur S Slindon 03/09/1893
COLLINS Amy Mary S Slindon 10/09/1893

17/09/1893

BOWLEY Charles W Slindon 07/01/1894
DREW Amelia Jane S Slindon 14/01/1894

21/01/1894

HEALER George Edward S Slindon 25/10/1896
WHITTINGTON Barbara Rose S Slindon 01/11/1896

08/11/1896

LINEGAR Alfred S Slindon 13/12/1896
MAY Edith Ellen S Slindon 20/12/1896

25/12/1896

TREAGUS Benjamin Westhampnett 14/03/1897
DENYER Sarah Jane S Slindon 21/03/1897

28/03/1897

FINCH George W Slindon 21/03/1897
KNOWLES Mary S Washington 28/03/1897

04/04/1897

BENNETT James Alfred S Slindon 15/03/1898
BROOKS Catharine Minnie S St James Camberwell 28/03/1898

27/03/1898

GRAVETT ? Wilfred S Slindon 27/03/1898
KEWELL ? Harriet S Birdham 03/04/1898

20/04/1898

SPILLARD Frank S St Clement Camberwell 15/05/1898
BENNETT Marian Slindon 22/05/1898

27/05/1898

PALMER Charles S Slindon 16/10/1898
MASON Edith Mary S Slindon 23/10/1898

30/10/1898

ROBERTS Charles W Slindon 12/03/1899
VICK Emma Jane S St Peters the Great

Chichester
19/03/1899

26/03/1899

PETCH John Henry S Slindon 21/05/1899
COLLINS Catharine Alice S Slindon 28/05/1899

04/06/1899

DALDY Arthur Herbert S All Saints Belvedere 18/06/1899
STOKES Emily Jessica S Slindon 25/06/1899

02/07/1899

PENFOLD John W Slindon 12/11/1899
GOODYEAR Esther Chapman S Slindon 19/11/1899

26/11/1899

JACKSON Thomas S Slindon 26/11/1899
BENNETT Edith Ellen S Slindon 03/11/1899

10/12/1899



Slindon Banns
Surname                        Forename                     Con.    Abode                                 Dates             Miscellaneous                           .

© P.R.T. Society

Page 14

HERRINGTON George William S Slindon 08/04/1900
BLUNDEN Blanche S Walberton 15/04/1900

22/04/1900

MARSHALL William Herbert Selsey 06/05/1900
NAPPER Ellen Maria Slindon 13/05/1900

20/05/1900

WOOLGAR Arthur Ernest S Preston Dorset 10/03/1901
TREAGUS Mary S Slindon 17/03/1901

24/03/1901

DEAN Charles Slindon 02/06/1901
PRATT Clara Elizabeth S Slindon 09/06/1901

16/06/1901

HOTSTON George S Slindon 07/07/1901
TURNER Phyllis Jane Harris S St Pancras Chichester 14/07/1901

21/07/1901

ALLEN Allan Henry S Slindon 22/12/1901
CARVER Sarah Jane Bowley S St. Michael Pimlico 29/12/1901

05/01/1902



© P.R.T. Society

Page 15

Slindon
Banns Index



Slindon Banns Index

© P.R.T. Society

Page 16

A

ALLEN ................................................................................. 14
APPS............................................................................. 2, 3, 12
AWEY .................................................................................. 12
AYLING ............................................................................. 1, 2

B

BACON .................................................................................. 2
BAKER................................................................................. 10
BALCHIN............................................................................... 6
BATEMAN............................................................. 4, 9, 11, 12
BATMAN ........................................................................... 1, 2
BENNET............................................................................. 1, 2
BENNETT .................................................................. 5, 11, 13
BERRY................................................................................. 10
BINSTED ........................................................................... 4, 6
BIRCH .................................................................................... 6
BLUNDEN ........................................................................... 14
BOOKER................................................................................ 6
BOWLEY ......................................... 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 13
BOXALL ................................................................................ 9
BRANSBURY........................................................................ 4
BRIDGER............................................................................... 9
BRISTOW ............................................................................ 11
BROADBRIDGE.................................................... 1, 3, 6, 8, 9
BROOKS .............................................................................. 13
BURCH................................................................................. 10
BURKETT.............................................................................. 4
BURNETT............................................................................ 10
BURNS............................................................................... 8, 9
BURSTOW............................................................................. 8

C

CAMERON ............................................................................ 4
CARVER .............................................................. 4, 5, 6, 8, 14
CHALK................................................................................... 9
CHANDLER........................................................................... 7
CHARLETT ........................................................................... 9
CHILD .................................................................................... 5
CHILDS.................................................................................. 3
CLARK................................................................................... 8
CLEAR ................................................................................... 6
CLOUSER .............................................................................. 2
COBDEN................................................................................ 1
COLE...................................................................................... 3
COLEBY ................................................................................ 6
COLLINS ....................................................... 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 13
COOPER................................................................... 5, 6, 7, 10
COPPIN .................................................................................. 7
COURT................................................................................... 6
CRANHAM.......................................................................... 11
CRAWFORD.......................................................................... 3
CROUCH.............................................................................. 12
CURL.................................................................................... 12

D

DALDY ................................................................................ 13
DAVIS .............................................................................. 9, 12
DEAN ........................................................... 1, 6, 9, 10, 12, 14

DEANE................................................................................... 6
DENN ..................................................................................... 7
DENYER .............................................................................. 13
DIGGANS .............................................................................. 4
DODD..................................................................................... 3
DREW................................................................................... 13

E

EAMES................................................................................... 5
EDWARDS......................................................................... 1, 3
ELLES .................................................................................... 9
ELLIOTT................................................................................ 9
ENVIES .................................................................................. 7

F

FARE ...................................................................................... 7
FARENDEN ........................................................................... 4
FIBBENS.................................................................... 2, 10, 12
FIDLIN ................................................................................. 10
FINCH ........................................................................ 8, 10, 13
FLEET .................................................... 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11

G

GARMAN............................................................................... 3
GILBERT ............................................................................. 11
GILES................................................................................... 12
GOATCHER........................................................................... 4
GOBLE........................................................................... 10, 11
GOODYEAR........................................................................ 13
GRACE............................................................................... 4, 7
GRACEMARK................................................................... 2, 5
GRANTHAM ....................................................................... 12
GRAVESMARK .................................................................... 5
GRAVETT............................................................................ 13
GRAYSMARK................................................................. 9, 11
GRAZESMARK................................................................... 11
GREEN........................................................................... 3, 6, 9
GREENE................................................................................. 2
GREENFIELD...................................................................... 13
GROUT................................................................................... 3
GUILE .................................................................................... 1
GUMBREL............................................................................. 1

H

HAGGER................................................................................ 8
HALE...................................................................................... 3
HART ................................................................................... 12
HARTFIELD ........................................................................ 11
HASTLETT .......................................................................... 12
HATES ................................................................................... 5
HAWKINS ............................................................................. 1
HAYBITTLE........................................................................ 12
HAYLER .............................................................................. 11
HEALER............................................................................... 13
HERRINGTON ........................................................ 5, 6, 8, 14
HERSEE ........................................................................... 8, 11
HEWRRINGTON................................................................... 3
HEWSON ............................................................................... 7
HICKRELL............................................................................. 1
HILLS..................................................................................... 9



Slindon Banns Index

© P.R.T. Society

Page 17

HOARE............................................................................... 1, 2
HOLBEN ................................................................................ 2
HOLCOMBE.......................................................................... 8
HOLDEN.......................................................................... 5, 10
HOTSON .............................................................................. 11
HOTSTON...................................................................... 12, 14
HOWARD .............................................................................. 8
HOWICK.............................................................................. 12
HUMPHREY.......................................................................... 8
HURST ................................................................................... 9

I

IZARD ................................................................................ 8, 9

J

JACKSON ...................................................... 3, 5, 6, 7, 11, 13
JARMAN.............................................................................. 12
JUPP ............................................................................. 3, 6, 10

K

KEATS ................................................................................... 7
KENT...................................................................................... 4
KEWELL.............................................................................. 13
KINDELL ............................................................................... 3
KNIGHT ................................................................................. 5
KNOWLES........................................................................... 13

L

LAMBERT ............................................................................. 8
LATTER ............................................................................... 10
LINEGAR............................................................................. 13
LITER..................................................................................... 6
LOCKAKER........................................................................... 9
LOUCH................................................................................... 2
LUNN ..................................................................................... 7

M

MACE................................................................................... 12
MANVILLE ........................................................................... 1
MARCH................................................................................ 11
MARSHALL ........................................................................ 14
MASON................................................................................ 13
MAY..................................................................................... 13
McARTHY ........................................................................... 12
McATHY................................................................................ 6
MEAR..................................................................................... 1
MILES .................................................................................. 12
MILYARD.............................................................................. 5
MURRELL ......................................................................... 7, 8

N

NAPPER............................................................................... 14
NELDERTT............................................................................ 6
NEWHAM.............................................................................. 4
NEWMAN.............................................................................. 5
NORTHGROVE..................................................................... 2
NYREN................................................................................... 2

O

OLIVER.................................................................................. 7
OSBOURN ............................................................................. 5

P

PAGE.................................................................................. 1, 7
PAICE..................................................................................... 7
PALMER .......................................................................... 8, 13
PARKER............................................................................... 11
PEARCE................................................................................. 4
PENFOLD ........................................................................ 8, 13
PENNY................................................................................... 5
PESKET.................................................................................. 8
PETCH.................................................................................. 13
PHILLIPS ............................................................................. 10
POLLARD.............................................................................. 1
PRATT.................................................................................. 14
PRIEST................................................................................... 7
PROUDLEY ........................................................................... 4
PULLEN ............................................................................... 11
PURDEW ............................................................................... 4
PUTTICK ......................................................................... 7, 11

Q

QUENNELL ........................................................................... 7

R

RANDALL ....................................................................... 2, 10
REFOY ............................................................................... 2, 3
RENOLDS.............................................................................. 9
REYNOLDS ........................................................................... 1
RICHARDSON .................................................................... 12
RIGBY.................................................................................. 11
ROBERTS .......................................................... 3, 6, 7, 10, 13
ROBINSON............................................................................ 7
ROUT ................................................................... 4, 5, 6, 9, 10
ROUTS ................................................................................... 7
RUFF ...................................................................................... 1
RUSSELL ............................................................................... 6

S

SAGEMAN............................................................................. 9
SAXBEE............................................................................. 1, 5
SAXBEY ................................................................................ 2
SHELLEY............................................................................... 7
SHEPHERD.......................................................................... 10
SHIPLEY................................................................................ 1
SLESSER................................................................................ 9
SMART......................................................................... 5, 9, 10
SMITH................................................................ 2, 8, 9, 10, 11
SNOW .................................................................................. 10
SPILLARD ........................................................................... 13
SPOONER .............................................................................. 1
STEER .................................................................................. 10
STENNING ............................................................................ 4
STEVENS............................................................................... 2
STOKES ............................................................................... 13
STREET.................................................................................. 6
STREETER............................................................................. 7
STRUDWICK....................................................................... 11
STURLING............................................................................. 9
SUTER.................................................................................... 5
SWAIN ................................................................................. 12
SWAN ............................................................................ 3, 4, 6



Slindon Banns Index

© P.R.T. Society

Page 18

T

TARR...................................................................................... 3
TICKNER ............................................................................. 12
TIDY....................................................................................... 3
TILL........................................................................................ 9
TREAGUS.................................................................. 5, 13, 14
TRIBE..................................................................................... 5
TUPPER ................................................................................. 3
TURNER .............................................................................. 14
TWIGGER.............................................................................. 7
TYLER ............................................................................... 1, 7

V

VEAL...................................................................................... 5
VICK..................................................................................... 13
VINCENT............................................................................... 9

W

WADE .................................................................................... 5
WADEY ............................................................................... 12
WALBROOK ....................................................................... 11
WALLIS ................................................................................. 3
WARD .................................................................................... 4

WATERS.............................................................................. 10
WATKINS............................................................................ 10
WELLS................................................................................. 12
WELLSHAM.......................................................................... 9
WEST ............................................................................. 10, 11
WHITE ............................................................................. 6, 12
WHITLOCK ........................................................................... 9
WHITTINGTON .............................................................. 8, 13
WICKENS ............................................................................ 11
WICKERSON......................................................................... 8
WICKHAM .......................................................................... 10
WILCOX ................................................................................ 1
WILKEN................................................................................. 8
WILLCOX.............................................................................. 2
WILLSHEAR ......................................................................... 8
WINTON ................................................................................ 6
WOODS.................................................................................. 2
WOOLGAR.......................................................................... 14

Y

YELLAND ........................................................................... 11


